PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3973291

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ETIENNE LABBE	05/09/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USITECH NOV INC.
Street Address:	1295, 1ERE RUE
Internal Address:	PARC INDUSTRIEL
City:	SAINTE-MARIE, QUEBEC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	G6E 3T3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14146077

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-509-1905

Email: khardin@seiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS L. MOSES
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14156

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GYR-009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS L. MOSES
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas L. Moses/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-Etienne#page1.tif source=Assignment-Etienne#page2.tif

PATENT 503926638 REEL: 039217 FRAME: 0347

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, whose name and full post office address are set out below:

Name

Address

ETIENNE LABBÉ

2065 rue Oasis, Sainte-Marie, Quebec, Canada G6E 3A8

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made an invention relating to and entitled:

BRUSH CUTTING HEAD

AND WHEREAS, this assignment is to be filed concurrently with a patent application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Declaration for which is executed concurrently herewith, under the same title and naming me as inventor;

AND WHEREAS, USITECH NOV INC., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is 1295, 1ere Rue, Parc Industriel, Sainte-Marie, Quebec, Canada, G6E 3T3 desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest for the United States and Canada and all other countries throughout the world in and to said invention, together with the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any and all Letters Patent which may issue for said invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations, continuations and extensions to said Letters Patent, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including the right to claim priority, based on said application, under the terms of any international Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made;

DM_TOR/117569-00009/1896684.1

PATENT REEL: 039217 FRAME: 0348 AND Assignor, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

DATED this _ 9 day of May, 2006.

Signature:

Name:

Etienne Labbé

Witnessed By-

Signature:

Name:

DM_TOR/117569-00009/1896684.1

PATENT REEL: 039217 FRAME: 0349

RECORDED: 07/22/2016